B.L.D.E. Association’s
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI, DIST BAGALKOT.
AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2020

We have audited the accounts of the BLDEA's Law College, Jamkhandji for the year
ending 31-03-2020 and made the following observations.

The above institution is run by the B.L.D.E. Association’s, Vijayapur.

2. The above institution has maintained the Cash Book & Ledger Book, Fee Collection Register,

Salary Payment Register and Scholarship Register for the above period.
We have certified Receipts and Payments Statement, Income & Expenditure account and

- Balance Sheet for the above period.

4. All specific fees must be spent to their extent of their collections. They must not spent more

than their collections, for which the principal is held responsible. '

The stock registers for furniture Dead stock, , Computer Equipments, CC TV Camera, Library

Books are maintained but yearly Depreciation is not deducted. It should be deducted. So as to

Tally with their figures in the Balance Sheet.

6. The salary of the Principal and Accountant should be held up unless & until the recovery of Sundry
debtors ofRs. 11,23,589=00 shown in the balance sheet in year 2019-20.

7. During the year under audit the Management has made changes in the accounting policy by
adapting accrual basis of accounting for incomes and expenditures.

8. As on the Balance sheet date of 31-03-2020 Rs. 11,15,150=00 is debited to Fees Receivable account
and by crediting Fees account for the year 2019-2020. The confirmation letters from the students
are wanted or the list of the fees dues signed by the students is to be produced for our verification.

. Hence, weare notresponsible for their fees receivable debited in the year 2019-20.

~ 9. During the year under audit as per the resolution of the BLDE Association Resolution No. SWPCia
Dated: 29.06.2020 College Building standing in college account of Rs. 18970=00 is transferred to
BLDE Association.

10.As per the letter from the Management of BLDE Association Vijayapur Number: 153/2020-2021
Dated : 27.07.2020 Current year surplus of Rs.1141770=31- alongwith the accumulated deficit of
Rs. 68,21,780=89 are transferred to BLDE Association Vijayapur as a part of change in the
accounting policy adopted by the Management.

11.Scholarship payable to the extent of Rs.424843=00 is required to be paid to the concerned students

at the earliest.
12.We are notresponsible for the transactions; which are not recorde@fhe books produced for our

audit.
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B. L. D. E. Associations
Law College, Jamkhandi

Feces details statement for the vear ending 31-03-2020.

Fees Heads

Fees Actual
Received

Fees to be

) Total
Received

Admission Fees 34600.00 0.00 54600.00
2 |Tuition Fees 4369830.00 832600.00] 3222430.00
3 |Library Fees 133000.00 29500.00;  164500.00
4 |ldentity Card Fees 13500.00 0.00 13500.00
5 |Sports (Gymkhana) Fees 135000.00 29500.00]  164500.00
6 [Student Union Fees 135000.00 29500.00f  164500.00
7 |KSLU Registration Fees 141600.00 0.00] 141600.00
8 [College Examination Fees 54000.00 11800.00 65800.00
. 9 |KSLU Others Fees (University) 382200.00 0.00f  382200.00
10 |Indian Read Cross Society 13650.00 0.00 13650.00
11 |Youth Festival Fees 57060.00 11800.00 68860.00
12 |Reading Room Fees 163000.00 29500.00]  192500.00
13 {[K.S.S.W.F/K.S.T.BF. Fees 13650.00 0.00 13650.00
14 Moot Court Fees 163000.00 29500.001  192500.00
15 |Legal Aid Fees 135000.00 29500.007  164500.00
16 |Seminar Fees 65200.00 11800.00 77000.00
17 |Senitary Fees 16300.00 2950.00 19250.00
18 |College Development Fees 163000.00 29500.00]  192500.00
19 |Extra Curricular Activities Fees 97800.00 17700.00{  115500.00
20 |KSLU Exam Form Fees 93170.00 0.00 93170.00

21 |KSLU Marks Card Fees 248825.00 0.00
6650405.00 1115150.00| 7765555.00
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B.LD.E
W AW COLLEGE

CJAMKHANDI

Associations
DIST : BAGALKOT

S PAYMENTS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2020

Particulars L.g Receipts Payments

I Opening Balance - 0.00 -

2 State Bank Of India A/c No - 33344392754 5 75]4783.}7 7737426.00

3 SBIS.B.A/CNo0.34013312333 (Sch A/c) 14 903010.00 880762.00

4 Urban Bank S.B. A/c No - 004001002172 17 9000.00 10694.00

5 FeesAlc 21 7765335.00 7765555.00

6  Excess Salary paid recover A/c 26 3120.00 -

7 Salary Alc 2 - 2903768.00
8  Providend Fund Piad by the Management A/c 28 -- 277085.00
0 ESI Paid by the Management A/c P, -- 88581.00
10 Providend Fund Payable A/c 30 526516.00 483916.00
[l ESIC Payable Alc 31 113729.00 106125.00
12 Degree Section A/c 32 22500.00 16500.00
13 Professional Tax Alc 33 22000.00 20200.00
14  Employee Loan Installment A/c 34 78000.00 78000.00
15 LIC Of India A/c 35 97480.00 97480.00
16 Deepawali Festival Advance A/c 36 11000.00 11000.00
17  Staff Qyarter Rent A/c 37 33000.00 30000.00
18 Honourarium A/c 38 - 265000.00
19 B.L.D.E. Association A/c 39 2201881.52 1500000.00
) Printing & Stationary A/c 42 - 62115.00
21 Miscellaneous Expenditure A/c 44 -- 63307.00
22 Travelling Allowance A/c 45 -- 31918.00
23 Electricity Charges Alc 47 - 25159.00
24  Telephone Charges A/c 48 - 14742.00
25 KSLU Registration Fees A/c 49 141600.00 141600.00
26 KSLU Others Fees A/c ( University Others Fees) 50 382200.00 382200.00
27 KSLU Board Fees A/c 50 5100.00 5100.00
28 KSLU Exam Form Fees A/c 51 93170.00 93170.00
29 KSLULE; ation Fees A/c 52 806675.00 925760.00
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33 248825.00 248825.00
w € 54 22700.00 22700.00
(JO‘ ( “\L )SLhO rship Adc 36 528390.00 723370.00
OBC ( Fee Concession ) Scholarship Afc 38 341900.00 177640.00
NAAC Fees Alc 60 . 221250.00
NAAC QA Fees A’c 60 -- 29511.00
Library Books A/c 61 - 61422.00
Youth Festival A/c 62 57120.00 16000.00
Kilpar Seminar / Function A/c 63 14635.00 --
Advance A/c 64 240606.00 240500.00
M. C. Kamble 6000/- 6000/- - -
M.S. Madiwalar 7000/- 7000/- - -
Baburao Kulkarni ~ 60000/-  60000/- - -
Rafig Mulla 10000/-  10000/- - -
R. S. Patil 2500/- 2500/- - .
Anil Desurkar 50000/- 50000/- - 2
N. G. Mantur 5000/- 5000/- s 5
K. M. Shirahatti ~ 100106/-  100000/- - -
Aishwarya 20000/~ 20000/- - -
240606/-  240500/- - -
Moot Court Fees A/c 66 163000.00 8865.00
Bank Charges A/c 67 - 2030.69
Advertisement A/c 68 -- 32445.00
Law Journals & Subscription A/c 69 -- 95184.00
Sale of Admissioin Form & Prospectus A/c 70 69960.00 17000.00
Sale of Journals & Workbook A/c 71 24895.00 28025.00
Sports Gymkhana A/c 72 135000.00 5225.00
Intercollegiate Kabbaddi Sports A/c (2019-20) 73 -- 213356.00
Intercollegiate Badminton Sports A/c (2018-19) 73 132680.00
KSLU Theory Examination A/c 74 196498.00 196734.00
Reading Room A/c 75 163000.00 9681.00
College Union A/c ( Student Union ) 76 135000.00 16263.00
Endoment Prize Money Interest A/c a1 9000.00 9000.00
Building Repairs & Maintenance A/c 78 -- 262220.00
Repairs to Water Connection A/c 79 - 3322.00
Computer Maintenance A/c 80 -- 1600.00
Garden Maintenance A/c 81 - 3000.00
Furniture & Deadstock A/c 82 - 265500.00
Website Maintenance A/c 83 - 4956.00
Sanitary A/c 84 16300.00 8400.00
PG Section A/c 85 - 300000.00
Postage Expenses A/c ( Postage & Telegram ) 86 -- 3163.00
Postage Advance A/c 87 3500.00 3500.00
KSLU Affiliation Fees A/c &8 - 25000.00
KSLU Anuual Fees Alc e 89 -- 60000.00
Repairs ity A/c s 5«4‘; 90\ -- 36605.00
s | A LA
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B/F 23233528.6% 27391455.69
7> KSLU Photocopy Alc Y1 9600.00 9600.00
76 KSLU Revaluation Afc 41 261300.00 117000.00
77 Degree Unaided Section 85 6490.00 6490.00
78  Degree Miscellaneous Sectic 93 14256.00 14236.00
79  BCA Section Alc 94 F3515.00 13315.00
80 Zerox Section A/c 94 8379.00 §379.00
8§81 TDS Payable A/c 95 2300.00 2300.00
82  Audit Fees Pavable A/c 96 20854.00 27140.00
83 Audit Fees A/c 96 -- 29834.00
84 Interest OnSB A/c 98 43189.00 -
85 Tuition Fees A/c 99 4369850.00 0.00
86  Seminar / Function A/c 100 65200.00 43640.00
87 KSLU Carrier Guidence WorkShop A/c 101 67500.00 --
“8  NSS Alc 103 -- 37200.00
¥9 Refund of KSLU Affiliation Fee (Aftl. Fee Received fri 104 12500.00 -
90 Identity Card Fees A/c 105 13500.00 13500.00
91 IAB Trust A/c ( Blind Assn Flag A/c) 105 2380.00 2380.00
92 NFTW A/c (National Flagg For Teacher's Welfare) 106 4140.00 4140.00
93 KSSWF/KSTBF A/c 107 13650.00 9555.00
94  Indian Red Cross Unit A/c 107 13650.00 4095.00
95 Admission Fees Alc 108 54600.00 -
96 Library Fees A/c 109 135000.00 -
97 College Examination Fees A/c 111 54000.00 --
98 Loss of Books A/c 112 4735.00 -
99 Transfer Certificate Fees A/c 113 800.00 -
100 Certificate Fees Afc 114 1100.00 --
101 Legal Aid Fees 115 135000.00 --
g2 College Development Fees A/c 116 163000.00 --
103  Extra Curricular Activities A/c 117 97800.00 --
104 Fees Receivable Afc ( 2019-20 Fees Arraers ) 117 -- 1115150.00
105 Building Afc 117 18970.00 -
Closing Balance -- 337.00
Grand Total Rs.  28851986.69 28851986.69
Examined and Found Correct as Per our Report.
Place : ATHANI g
Date CHART "‘D ACCOUNTANTS
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B.L.D.E.ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE, JAMAIKHANDI,DIST. BAGALKOT
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2020

N/
7 - EXPENDITURE Rs. Ps. INCOME Rs. Ps.
LZSAL AND ALLOWANCES TO STAFF BY FEES
Salary to Staff 2900648.00 Admission 54600.00
Honorarium 265000.00 3165648.00 Tuition 4369850.00
- Moot Court 163000.00
TO MANAGEMENT CONTRIBUTIONS TO Sports 135000.00
Provident Fund 277085.00 Reading Room 163000.00
ESIC 88581.00 365666.00 Union 135000.00
S Sanitary 16300.00
TO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE Seminar / Functions 65200.00
Building 262220.00 Library 135000.00
water Connection 3322.00 Examination 54000.00
Computer 1600.00 Legal Aid 135000.00
Garden 3000.00 Development 163000.00
Electricity 36605.00 306747.00 Extra Curricular Activities 97800.00 5686750.00
TO ESTABLISHMENT EXPENDITURES
Printing & Stationary 62115.00 BY INTEREST FROM THE BANK
Miscellaneous 63307.00 SB A/c 43189.00 43189.00
Travelling Allowances 31918.00
Electricity Charge 25159.00 BY OTHER :F=En
Telephone Charges 14742.00 Youth Festival 57120.00
Naac Fees 221250.00 Sale of forms 69960.00
Naac Il QA Fees 29511.00 Sale of Journals 24895.00
mm_m.i mo:s.m 32445 jmm?ﬂ% Certificate 800.00
! . 17000.00 Certificate Fees 1100.00 167525.00
Website Maintenance 4556.00
Postage & Telegrams 3163.00
ICSLU Afilliation Fees 25000.00
_Am_.c Annual Fees 60000.00 e A
Audit Fees 29854.00  622450.69 ity pC 'ASSOCIATION'S
; mmwn.ﬂ_mwwmﬁ.%ﬁr—..mmwm, JAMKHANDH!.
Total C/F . . S e ST Bagatakete—
_ 4460511.69 Total C/F Aorry,. /ﬂﬁmﬁ ! 5897464.00
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Total B/F 4460511.69 Total B/F 5897464.00
TO GYMKHANA EXPENDITURES BY KSLU FEES .
Youth Festival /}16000.00 Exam Fee 806675.00
Moot Court " 8865.00 Theory Examiantion 196498.00
Sale of Journals 28025.00 Revaluation 261500.00
Sports 5225.00 Career & Guidence 67500.00
Intercollegiate Badminton Sports 213356.00 Refund of KSLU Afiliation Fee 12500.00  1344G73.00
Reading Room 9681.00
Union 16263.00
Sanitary 8400.00 BY OTHER INCOMES
Seminar and Functions 43640.00 Intercollegiate Badminton Sports 132680.00  132G80.00
N.5.S 37200.00
Red Cross 4095.00  390750.00
TO KSLU FEES
Examination Theory 196734.00
Revaluation 117000.00
Examination 925760.00 1239494.00
TO DEPRECIATION ON
Furniture, Dead Stock & Equipments 45330.00
Library Books 96961.00 142291.00
TO Surplus during the year transferred to BLDE 1141770.31
TOTALRs. 7374817.00 TOTALRs.  7374817.00

Place: ATHANI
Date: A
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BLDE Association's
LAW COLLEGE, JAMAKHANDI, DIST. BAGALKOT
BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR 31.03.2020

LIABILITIES Rs. Ps. ASSET s Ps
CURPUS / CAPITAL FUND FIXED ASSETS
GENERAL FUND IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
S BUILDING
OTHER EARMARKSES FUNDS As per Schedule 'A' 0.00
DEVELOPMENT FUND MOVABLE ASSETS
As per last B/s 139000.00 FURNITURE, DEAD STOCK & EQUIPMENTS
As per Schedule 'B' 444310.00
PRIZE MONEY FUND
As per last B/s 100000.00 239000.00|LIBRARY BOOKS
As per Schedule 'C' 1029035.00 1473345.00
LOANS AND ADVANCE
INVESTMENTS
CURRENT LINBILITIES AND PROVISIONS Affiliation Deposit with KSLU 600000.00
Bar Councile of India 300000.00
SUNDRY CREDITORS AND AMOUNT PAYABLES Fixed Deposit with Jamakhandi Co-operative bank
Provident Fund Payable (2019-20) 95337.00 against Prize Money Fund 100000.00-  1000000.00
ESIC Payable (2019-20) 12299.00 B
Professional Tax (2019-20) 1800.00
Staff Quarters Rent Payable (2019-20) 3000.00 CURRENT ASSETS
KM Shirahatti (2019-20) 106.00
Audit Fees Payable (2019-20) 29854.00 SUNDRY DEBTORS AND AMOUNTS RECEIVABLES
SWE & TBF (2019-20) 23243.00 Kilper Seminar (2019-20) 5080.00
KUD Afilliation Deposit Suspence (2018-19) 270000.00 Fees Receivable (2019-20) 1115150.00
Income Tax (2017-18) 600.00 KSLU Exam (2018-19) 2254.00
College cuation Money (2015-16)) 57995.00 HESCOM Deposit 8610.00
Librarary Caution Money (2015-16)) 48585.00 Internet Deposit 54 =
Swirmnming Pool fund 51115.00 Interest on FD Price AR f L 1133009.00
Centary Fund Payable \\\J L 16000.00 609934.00 . "Rl BDE ASSOCIATION'S
Tots| /2= 848934.00 AW COLLEGE, JAMKRESEIET 0o
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848934.00 Total B/f 3606354.00
CASH AND BANK BALANCES
SCHOLARSHIPS PAYABLES Cash on Hand 337.00
Govt of India (2019-20) 81330.00 Cash with Bank
Fee Concession (2019-20) 343513.00 424843.00|State bank of India
: A/c. No.335444392754 384285.14
ADVANCE FROM INSTITUTION A/c. No.54013312335 453032.8
Degree Aided (2019-20) 6000.00 '6000.00|Jamakhandi Co-opearative Bank
A/fc. No.004001002172 33029.00 870683.94
BLDE ASSICIATION
As per last B/s 8175390.00
Add: 1.Receipts during the year 2201881.52
Add: 2. Current year Surplus 1141770.31
11519041.83
Less: 1.Payments during the year 1500000.00
2. Accumulated Deficit as per last B/s 6821780.89 8321780.89 3197260.94
Total Rs. 4477037.94 Total Rs. ;mwwowu.oA

Place: Athani

Examined and found correct as per our repor!
Date:
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L.D.E.ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI

AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2019

We have audited the accounts of the Commerce, B.H.S Arts & T.G.P. Science
College, (BBA Section) Jamkhandi, Dist. Bagalkot for the year ending 31.03.2019

and made the following observations.

1) The above institution is run by the B.L.D.E.Association, Vijayapur.

2) The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger boox, Fee
Collection Register, Salary Payment Register & Scholarship register for the
above period.

3) We have certified receipts & Payments Statement, Income & Expenditure
Account & balance sheet for the above period.

4) Allthe Specified fees must be spent to their extent of their collections, they
must not be spent more than their collections, for which the principalis = -
held responsible.

5) Affiliation deposit receipt with RCU for Rs 6,00,000=00 and Bar Council of
Endia.for Rs. 3,00,000=00 are not produced for our verification .hence we
cannot assure its accuracy shown in the balance sheet as on 31.03.2015.

6) The stock registers for Furniture, Dead stock, computer equipments and
library Books are maintained, but yearly depreciation is not deducted. It
should be deducted so as to tally with their figures in the balance sheet.

7) Accountancy irregula rities list enclosed separately.

8) We are not responsible for the transactions which are not recorded in the
books produced for our audit.

A

Place: Vijavapur CHARTERED ACCOUNTA%
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION’S

LAW COLLEGE ., JAMKHANDI DIST : BAGALKOT

The following are the Accountancy Irreqularities amonast those rectified during our audit

for the year ending 31.03.2019

Date V.No.  Amount Remarks
06-06-2018 45 17000-00 Law Journals : Cash receipt is wanted
12-07-2018 72 5784-00 Printing & Stationary . Cash receipt is wanted
20-09-2018 174(2) 2061-00 Printing & Stationary . Cash receipt is wanted
16-11-2018  18%(2) 5267-00 Printing & Stationary : Cash receint is wanted
10-12-2018 225 6880-00 Library Books : Cash rsceipt is wanted
10-12-2018 227 4000-00 CCTV Main Alc : Cash re-:efpt is wanied
29-12-2018 23§ 6968-00 Printing & Stationary . Cash receipt is wanted
04-01-2019  241(2) 42540-00 Library Books Alc : Cash receipt is wanisd
29-03-2019  314{1) 23558-00 Repairs to Water Connection : Cash receipt is wanted

The above irregularities must be rectified under intimation to us immediately otherwise

their amounts should be recovered during the next year.

UGS
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
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B:1.:D.E,

SORAW COLLEGE , JAMKHAND!

Associa t‘inm

: BAGALKOT

& PAYMENTS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2019 -

Particulars

Receipts

Payments

L

)
h

()

12
~) O

|:sd

co

& meﬂ ﬂ‘{quanLe
State Bank Of India A/c No - 335444392754
SBIS.B. A/C No. 54013312335 (Sch A/e)
Lrban Bank S.B. A/c No -2172
Fees A/c
Salary Alc
Providend Fund Piad by the Management A/c
ESI Paid by the Management A/c
Degree Section A/c ( Aided Section )
Professional Tax Alc
ESIC Payable Alc
Providend Fund Payable A/c
Employee Loan Installment A/c
LIC Of India A/c
Kodagu Relief Fund A/c
Postage Advance A/c
Postage & Telegram A/c
KSLU 20% Intake A/c
~ Kilpar Seminar & Function A/c
KSLU Theory Examination Advance A/c
Electricity Charges A/c
Telephone Charges A/c
Reading Room A/c ( News Paper )
Printing & Stationary A/c
Miscellaneous Expenditure A/c
Travelling Expenditure A/c
Library Books Alc
Law Journal & Subscription A/c

Ll L) W L LW LY Y LW
~ W B W ) = SO

(d

(]

0.00
7563874.95
516658.50
§901.00
4284976.00

10800.00
10200.00
110096.00
2504707.00
72000.00
70251.00
5139.00
5500.00

10000.00

42850.00
153219.00

102250.00

=4

7392676.00
784684.00
8917.00
4284976.00
2080087.00
250934.00
80448.00
10200.00
10800.00

41246.00
20127.00
80923.00
88420.00

BLU /‘J:n.)f‘s/\ lO
LAW COLL%:(Jr JA ‘IKHANNSDf

h.m N

Pl 2
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153471422.45 18141527.00

33 79392500 192753.00
1170/-(2017-18 Ady)
10000/-  10000/- - e
J.AVEE 350000/- 350000/- == -
£ R.S.I Patil 27500/-  27500/- - -
% MLS. Madiwalar 3000/~  3000/- = =
¢ M. C. Kabmle 1000/~ 1000/- - _
7 N.G. Mantur 7000/-  7000/- - .
$ B.S. Kulkarni 65000/- 65000/- - -
9 K. M. Shirahatti 2250/-  2250/- - -
10 S, B. Siddapur 27000/-  27000/- - -
il PUC Section 5/- 5/- - .
12 PG Section 3060000/- 0
793925/~ _492755/-
30 GOI ( SC) Scholarship Alc 57 344480.00 23100.00
31 OBC ( Fee Concession ) Scholarship A/c 59 408190.00 406703.00
32 KMDC Education Loan (Arivu Sch) A/c(inorit 60 20000.00 20000.00
33 Sanitary Alc 61 . 10350.00 2050.00
34 KSLU Examination From Fees 62 §1460.00 81460.00
33 KSLU Examination Fees Ale 63 797220.00 753%00.00
36 KSLU Marks Card Fees A/c 64 202250.00 202250.00
37 Bank Charges Alc 65 R059.45
38 KSLU Penal Fees Alc 66 36400.00 36400.00
39 KSLU Registration Fees A/c 67 123200.00 123200.00
40 KSLU Others Fees A/c (University others Fee) 68 335000.00 385000.00
41 KSLU Affiliation Fees A/c 69 30000.00
42 KSLU Affiliation Form Fees A/c 69 1000.00
43 KSLU Annual Fees Alc 70 60000.00
.. Student Union Fees A/c ( College Union ) 71 103500.00 26798 00
43  Advertisment A/c 79 20890.00
46 Building Renevation & Repairs (vaac purpose Repairs) JK, 444831.00
47 B.L.D.E. Association A/c 74 430589.00
48 Printing of Law Journal & Work Books Afc S 33115.00 25000.00
49 KUD Affiliation Deposit A/c (Dep Received from KUD) 76 270000.00
50 Honourarium A/c 77 200000.00
31 Sale Admission Form & Prospectus A/c 78 59200.00
32 Garden Maintenance A/c 70 30000.00
53 Library Miscellaneous A/c 80 55700.00
54 ESIC Penalty Paid A/c 81 23136.00
55 Repairs to Water Connection Alc g7 25394.00
56 Intercollegiale Badminton Sports Sponser by Suresh Bagewadi 23 100 0
57 Intercollegiate Badminton Spoits A/c g b kst 33 @//\s 127865.00
58 TDS Payaole A/cﬁ 85 309000 ;¢ 1a1108'S 2090.00
59 Audit Fees Pagglon gnaLtor 86 \A\N (EPCBE\U—QQ Q{Ak\fl\igp\ NBe62.00
B.LD.E. Association's CIF [9609531.45  21848670.43

—_— AW C O E S E AN AR
- o ,/L\V)



3F 19609331.43 2184867045
" er Audit Fees Alc ol 87 27140.00
Sports ( Gyvmkhana ) A'c ™ o g3 106616.00 6112.00
2 Youth Festival A/c 89 19019.00
3 ldentity Card Fees A/c 90 13730.00 13750.00
64 Moot Court Fees A/c 9] 103000.00 9347.00
-3 NSLU Board Fees A/c (Out of State Candidates) R 6800.00 6800.00
64 Extra Curricular Activities A/c 3 58700.00 15630.00
67 Furnitute & Dead Stock A/c 94 75399.00
68 Blind Association Flag A/c (IAB ) 5 2410.00 2410.00
69 Campus Maintenance A/c 04 8854.00
70 CC TV Maintenace A/c 07 4000.00
71 Admission Fees A/c QQ 54800.00 0.00
, _ Tuition Fees A/c 100 1684356.00 0.00
73 Red Cross Unit A/c 101 12650.00 3810.00
74 College Examination Fees A/c 102 42000.00 0.00
75 KSSWF /KSTBF A/c 103 10150.00 8750.00
76 Legal AidFees A/c 104 99500.00
77 Seminar Fees Alc 105 40200.00 11785.00
78 Interest On S.B. Alc 106 39324.00
79 CMC Scholarship A/c 107 6000.00 6000.00
80 Internet & Qload chd Alc 108 110662.00
81 Teacher's Day Flag A/c 109 5280.00 5280.00
82 N.S.S Alc 111 18950.00
83 Repairs to Electricity A/c 113 33788.00
84 Interest On Endoment Prize Money A/c 114 7650.00 2901.00
~< Library Fees A/c 115 104750.00
g6 College Penal Fees Alc 116 600.00
87 Loss of Books Alc 114 910.00
88 Transfer Certificate Fees A/c 118 1200.00
89 Certificate Fees A/c 119 100.00
90 College Development Fees A/c 120 97000.00
Closing Balance -
Grand Total Rs. 22126727.45 22126727.45

Examined and Found Correct as Per our Report.

Vijayapur

Date :

Co-ordinator
I C
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION’S
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI, DIST.: BAGALKOT

AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2018

We have audited the accounts of the Law College, Jamkhandi, Dist Bagalkot. for

the year ending 31.03.2018 and made the following observations.

1.
Z

The above institution is run by the B.L.D.E. Association, Vijayapur.

The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger book, Fee
Collection Register, Saléry Payment Register & Scholarship register,.

We have certified receipts & Payments statement, Income & Expend itures &
balance sheet for the above period.

All the specific fees must be spent to their extent of their collections. They
must not be spent more than their collection for which the principal is held
responsible.

Affiliation Deposit receipt with KSLU for Rs. 6,00,000/- & with Bar Council of
India for Rs. 3,00,000/- are not produced for our verification. Hence we cannot
assure its accuracy shown in the balance sheet as at 31.03.2018.

The stock registers for Furniture & Dead Stock, Computer Equipments, CC TV
Camera, Generator, are maintain'ed, but yearly depreciation is not deducted.
It should be deducted so as to tally with their figures in the balance sheet.
Accountancy Irregularities list is enclosed separately.

We are not responsible for the transaction which is not recorded in the books

produced for our audit.

Place : Vijayapur ,
P P\N\D\LS\QTQ\
Date : 05-05-2018 CHARTERED ACCOUNTA

N KUCHAMNUR & Ca

MARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
@' R SHEY J' ROAD, BIJAPUF
@ﬂa 005186

g ""‘”:Or NCIPAL
B.L D Q;- B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW coL As Sociation's LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDE.

GE, JAMKHAND) Dist. Ba galakote



il‘-~‘da"'r_,'i,hrg;ou - Audit for the year ending 31.03.2018

B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION’S
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI, DIST BAGALKOT.

Checking of Payments Vouchers

Date
04.05.2017

10.05.2017
31.05.2017
13.06.2017
29.06.2017
29.06.2017
17.09.2017
18.05.2017
22.09.2018
04.10.2018
04.10.2018
04.10.2018
02.11.2018
28.11.2018
28.11.2018
04.12.2018

05.12.2017
05.12.2007
0(9.12,2017
21.12.2017
26.12.2017
26.12.2017
17.01.2018
28.02.2018
28.02.2018
16.03.2018
16.03.2018
21.03.2018

V. No
22

26
42
60
75
76
128(4)
136
139
144(a)
144(b)
144(c)
167
189(1)
189(2)
195

197(1)
197(2)
204
214
217(1)
217(2)
232
264(a)
265
279
280
289

Amount

10562.00

670.00
16500.00
2100.00
3796.00
52538.00
3388.00
2200.00
1303.00
4800.00
11606.00
9600.00
20678.00
2400.00
3750.00
3600.00

1560.00

- 4181.00

1600.00
925.00
26400.00
13780.00
15000.00
4200.00
29028.00
54592.00
39300.00
6675.00

Remarks
Library Books: Cash receipt are wanted for Rs.
1,520-00, 1,520-00 & 7,522-00.
Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wanted
Law Journals : Cash receipt is wanted
Advertisement : Cash receipt is wanted
Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wanted
Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wanted
Repairs to Furniture : Cash receipt is wa nted
Furniture & Dead Stock: Cash receipt is wanted
Repairs to Furniture : Cash receipt is wa nted
Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
Repairs to Water Connection: : Cash receipt is
wanted
Computer Maintenance: : Cash receipt is wanted
Computer Maintenance: : Cash receipt is wanted
Miscellaneous Expenditure: Cash receipt is wanted
Miscellaneous Expenditure: Cash receipt is wanted
Law Journals : Cash receipt is wanted
Law Journals : Cash receipt is wanted
Law Journals : Cash receipt is wanted
Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wa nted
Furniture & Dead Stock: Cash receipt is wanted
Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
Library Book binding : Permission is wan ted
Printing & Stationary: Cash receipt is wa nted

The Above irregularities must be rectified to under intimation to us

immediately otherwise their amount should be recovered during the nen@;ﬁr.
0
PRI

Place : Vijayapur

Date : 05-05-

Co-crdinator

IQAC
B.L.D.E. Ass

ociation’'s
JAMKHANDI

NCIPAL

DUE. ASEQCIATION’S
WISEN TR MK HANDE.

CHARTERED ACCQUNIT; N

8. N KUCHANUR & s

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

2HRUSHIVAJL ROAD, 81JAPUS

M. Nea: 065185
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

SALAW COLLEGE , JAMKHANDI DIST : BAGALKOT = 3 e {yji;
SCE, 3"7}8 & PAYMENTS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2018

Shie- ,\",i?j Particulars L.F Receipts Payments
S F=FOpening Balance -- 0.00

2 |State Bank Of India A/c No - 335444392754 8 996311985 10207705.00
3 |SBIS.B. A/C No. 54013312335 (Sch A/c) 14 1492250.50 1223568.00
4 |Urban Bank S.B. A/c No - 2172 19 22512.00 25559.00
5 |Fees A/c 25 4593379.00 4593379.00
6 |Fumniture & Dead Stock A/c 32 32728.00
7 |Computer Equipments A/c 32 107251.00
§ |Printing & Stationary A/c 23 54530.00
9 [Miscellaneous Expenditure A/c 35 - 40404.00
10 |KSLU 20% Intake Extension A/c 36 10000.00
11 [Postage Advance A/c 37 5500.00 5500.00
12 |Postage & Telegram A/c 38 4966.00
13 |B.L.D.E. Association A/c 39 606400.00 1600.00
14 [KSLU Affiliation Deposit A/c 40 300000.00
15 |Bank Charges A/c 41 11469.35
16 |Debate Competation A/c 42 - 10000.00|- -10500.00
17 |Fee Concession OBC A/c 43. 176385.00 407347.00
18 |Electricity Charges A/c 44 31049.00
19 |Telephone Charges A/c 45 6310.00
20 |Salary A/c 46 1712404.00
21 [Providend Fund Piad by the Management A/c 47 186511.00
22 |ESI Paid by the Management A/c 48 60292.00
23 |Degree Section A/c 49 7400.00 5800.00
24 |Professional Tax A/c 50 5800.00 7400.00
25 |LIC Of India A/c 51 50806.00 50806.00
26 |Employee Loan Installment A/c 52 72000.00 72000.00
27 |ESI Payable A/c 53 32488.00
28 |Providend Fund Payable A/c 56 5065448.00 5181241.00
29 |TDS Payable A/c ( Income Tax ) 57 9900.00 16300.00
30 |[Sanitary A/c 58 12315.00 7350.00
31 |Honourarium A/c 59 102000.00
32 |Advance A/c 61 142888.00 149410.00

Kilpar Seminar Advance 36990/-  48665/- - -

R.G. Kulkarni 18000/- 18000/- —- —-

R.K. Hosatti 34745/- 34745/- = -

M.S. Madiwalar 23000/-  23000/- -- -

R. S. Patil 15000/- 15000/~ 4 -

M. C. Kabmle 595/- ---- 5 -

S.S.Lamani 4558/- ---- se -

N. G. Mantur 10000/- 10000/- NN Y BN

D 1.42.888/- _1.49.410/- - o2 ClPPTLf“”
| [ NP — CE| || 228485, 3&@%@2@@9 33|

LAW uun.’ Bagal"k‘“e

;S

IR
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(“U’\ f&; L,"
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Wﬁm

i%ﬁ@ﬂlﬁé}é;.[f %9 %

/ ""5*‘1\:-;—1:;5 % B/F 2234859135 24625379.35
C ) Scholarship Ale 64 844790.00 830580.00
34 -Ki'\fIDC Education Loan A/c ( Minority Students) | 66 42765.00 102765.00
35 |Library Books A/c 67 - 173 836 00
36 |Travelling Expenses A/c 68 - 24281.00
37 |KSLU Examination Form Fees A/c 70 66550.00 66550.00
38 |KSLU Examination Fees A/c 71 682810.00 606010.00
39 |KSLU Marks Card Fees A/c 72 161530.00 161530.00
40 |KSLU Penal Fees A/c 3 11400.00 11400.00
41 |Reading Room Fees A/c ( News paper ) 74 62000.00 9699.00
42 IN.S.S Payable A/c 75 25550.00 44500.00
43 |Suspense A/c 76 10000.00 10000.00

44 |Prize Money Scholaership Fund A/c 77 15000.00 -
45 |F. D. Against Prize Money scholarship 77 - 15000.00
46 |Interest on Prize Money Deposit 78 8918.00 7500.00
47 |Law Journals & Subscription A/c 79 - 96030.00

48 |Tuition Fees Afc 30 248322400 --
49 |Advertisemnet A/c 81 - 20220.00
50 |[College ( Student ) Union Fees A/c 82 49600.00 32904.00
51 |Extra Curricular Activities A/c 83 24400.00 6040.00
52 |KEB (HESCOM ) deposit A/c 84 e 8610.00
53 |KSLU Theory Exam Advance A/c 85 90510.00 90510.00

54 |Interest On SB A/c 86 41508.00 ~=
55 |KSLU Affiliation Form A/c 88 - 3000.00
56 |KSLU Affiliation Fees A/c 89 - 350000.00
57 |KSLU Annual Fees A/c 90 -- 50000.00
58 |KSLU Registration Fees A/c 91 139000.00 139000.00
59 |KSLU Others Fees A/c 92 368200.00 368200.00
60 |NAAC Fees A/c a3 - 29000.00
61 |NAAC Miscellaneous Expenditure A/c 93 -- 3060.00
62 |Repairs to Furniture A/c 94 - 15766.00
63 |Sports ( Gymkhana ) Fees A/c 96 24800.00 4142.00
64 |Audit Fees A/c 97 - 25232.00
65 |Audit Fees Payable A/c 98 24662.00 21850.00
(D C/F| 2758580835 27952594.35

N2 ol INCIPAL

copiRe R

B.L.D.E. Asc0C '“W‘” &

LAW COLLEGE, «# b



/ (/ Hz&\!‘jo\\

"‘-'\

H e SEEE

M M Ane,

N d B/F 27525808.35]  27952594.35
' “"‘;f”i““f’ 99 53400.00 »
100 70832.00 -
68 |Identity Card Fees A/c 101 12500.00 11550.00
69 |College Examination Fees A/c 102 48500.00
70 |KSSWF/KSTBF A/c 103 12250.00 8725.00
71 |NFTW A/c ( National Fund for Teach Welfare ) 104 4040.00 4040.00
72 |Moot Court Fees A/c 105 49100.00 11622.00
73 |Legal Aid Fees A/c 106 48900.00 --
74  |Seminar / Function A/c 107 48800.00 10180.00
75 |College development Fees A/c 108 121000.00 i,
76 |Garden Maintenance A/c 109 - 6500.00
77 |Town Munciple Scholarship A/c 110 6000.00 6000.00
78 |Computer Maintenance A/c 111 -- 7899.00
79 [Repairs to Water Connection A/c 112 3600.00
80 |Alumni Association Fees Alc 113 2900.00 --
81 |KPSC Examination - 2017 A/c 114 33330.00 33330.00
82 |Blind Association Flag A/c 115 2300.00 2300.00
83 |Building Maintenance A/c (KPSC Exam Building Rer| 117 4780.00 --
84 |Library Book Binding Charges A/c 118 -- 39300.00
85 |Work Book & Journals Advance A/c 118 -- 7000.00
86 |Sale of Admission Forms & Prospectus A/c 120 55800.00 -
87 |College Penal Fees A/c 121 2425.00 -
88 |Loss of Books A/c 122 975.00 --
89 |Transfer Certificate A/c 122 400.00 -
90 |Certificate Fees A/c 13 600.00 -
Closing Balance . wa 0.00
Grand Total Rs. | 28104640.35 | 28104640.35

PLACE: VIJAYAPUR

Examined and Found Correct as Per our Report.

P~

O

CHARTERED ACéOUN:rANTS PRINCIPAL

8. N KUCHANUR & C-ﬁ;E’}LCDbFl{AF;SO(“H\T&aHNSDL
CHARTERED ACCJJ"‘TA"’?SLAW Dict. Bagalakote

ik, w‘( i
B.L.D.E. Assomatlon S SHAT SHIVAIL ROAD, 8; JAPUR
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI M Mo: 005186

Date :05-@
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST: BAGALAKOT
AUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2017

X2 Vi
- 4

- ’I.g“ 3
”‘}r\:()_,f”__'ﬁ-'ﬁ\f%j‘ﬁe’have audited the accounts of the B.L.D.E Association's Law College Jamkhandi,
R"’@f’sﬁ'@éﬁalakot for the year ending 31.03.2017 and made the following observations.

1) The above institution is run by the B.L.D.E. Association, Vijayapur

2) The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger Book Fee Collection
Register, Scholarship Register and Salary payment Register.

3) We have Certified Receipts and Payments Statement, Income and Expenditure account
and Balance Sheet for the above period.

4) Sub-committee consisting of three teachers should be appointed every year to check the
actual stock of Furniture & Dead Stock, C.C. T.V Camara, Computer Equipments, Library
Books and other assets at the end of the year. The Sub-committee report should be made
available to the auditors to verify the provisions for depreciation and writing  off
unserviceable assets if any. , ' : v

5) The Salary of the Principal and Accountant should be held up unless and untill the
recovery of the Sundry Debtors of Rs.7865.00 shown in the Balance sheet as at
31.03.2017 in full in 2017-18 only %

6) The Accountancy irregularities are separately enclosed.

7) We are not responsible for the transactions which are not recorded in the Books produced
for our audit.

Place : Vijayapur M
)
Date : 12.05.2017 CHARTERED ACCO AN K

B. N KUCHANUR 2 Cs

CHARTERED ACCOUMTANTS
@ SHRLD SHIVALL ROAD, BIIAPU:
s e H. No: 005186
E G G : & :
B.L.D.E. Association's '
: \ Q /LM

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI
RINCIPAL
B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW CO’LLEGE, JAMKHANDI.
Dist. Bagalakote



B.L.D.E. ASSQCIATION'S 6‘
LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST : BAGALKOT { <
- Ahe following are the Accountancy Irreqularities amongst those rect:fled”

< during our audits for the vear ending 31.03.2017

X&é}\ Date ’ V No. Amount Remarks

”m 04. 2016 1 3920.00 Repairs to Electricity : Cash receipt is wanted
13.04.2016 5 4620.00 Sports : Cash receipt is wanted

04.05.2016 25 (a) 4050.00  Extra Curricular Activities : Cash receipt is wanted
18.08.2016 124 (a) 1646.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receiptis wanted
18.08.2016 124 (b) 2532.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receipt is wanted
09.08.2018 141 2400.00 Library Books : Cash receipt is wanted
20.09.2016 149 2482.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receiptis wanted
18.11.2016 207 11200.00 Identity Card : Cash receipt is wantad

13.02.2017 277 3151.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receipt is wanted

22.03.2017 310 (2) 2620.00 Youth Festival : Cash receipt is wanted

22.03.2017 BﬁO (3) 10000.00 Youth Festival : Cash receipt is w.anted

22.03.2017 310 (4) 13000.00 Youth Festival : Cash receipt is wanted
22.03.2017 310 (B) 60000.00 Youth Festival : Cash receipt is wanted
22.03.2017 310 {7) 1700.00 Youth Festiv_al : Cash receiptis wanted

30.03.2017 315 (a) 4194.00 Printing & Stationery : Cas_h receiptis wantsd

30.03.2017 315 (b) 844.00 Printing & Stationery : Cash receiptis wanted

4) Professional Tax for the month of Noy- 2016 for Rs.600.00, Dec-2016 for Rs. 600.00, Jan-2017 for
Rs.600.00 and Feb-2017 for Rs.400.00 are not paid.

5) Income Tax (TDS) for the month of Dec-2016 for Rs.2400.00, Jan-2017 for Rs.2400.00 and Feb-
2017 for Rs.1600.0ﬁ0 are not paid.

6) Delay in Payment of Income Tax (TDS) and Professional Tax the Principal is held responsible

7) The above stated Accountacy Irregularities must be rectified immediately unde intimation to us.

Place : Vijayapur W .

Date : 12.05.2017 CHARTERED ACCOUR
3. N KUCHANUR & Co
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
SHRI SHIVAIL RCAD, BIJA ,\

M. No: 005186 = [NC'pA\f_

Co-ordin B.LDE, ASSOCIATION'S
1Q — LAW COF'LEL JAMKHANDI.
L.D.E. Associati ist. bagalakote
LA\E ‘60 LEGE, JAMKHANDI
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST : BAGALKOT
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2017

Particulars

1 Opening Balance

2  State Bank of India A/c No.335444392754
3 Urban Bank S.B. A/c No.NP-2172 (192)

4 SBM Bank A/c No.54013312335

9 Repairs to Electricity A/c
6

7

8

Salary Alc
Providend Fund paid by the Management A/c
Providend Fund Payable A/c
9 Professional Tax A/c
10 Degree College Alc
11 TDS Pyable A/c (Income Tax)
12 L.I.C. of India Ale
13 Employee Loan Installment A/c
14 Postage Advance A/c "
15 Postage and Telegraph A/c
16 OBC Fees Concession Alc
17 GOI (SC) Scholarship A/c
18 Sp'orts'Gymkhana Fees Alc
19 Telephoné Charges Alc
20 Electricity Charges Alc
21 Honorarium Afc
22 Printing & Stationery Alc
23 Miscellaneous Expenses Afc
24 Traveling Expenses A/c
25 Seminar and Function Fees A/c
26 Kilpar Association Bangalore
27 Advance Alc

T.D. Dharane 12175.00 (2015-16 Receivable)

R.G. Kulkarni 25365.00 25365.00
R.K. Hosatii 100000.00 ~ 10000000
B.S. Vajjaramatti 10000.00 10000.00
Ramesh A, 8000.00 8000.00
M.S. Madiwalar 4000.00 4000.00
R.S. Patil 6065.00 6065.00
R.N. Pujari 7045.00 8215.00
S.S. Lamani 1500.00 6058.00
M.C. Kamble 0.00 595.00

IQAC
Bl DE. Association's

LAW Coy (pgE JAMKHAN M)

Balance C/F
B.L

Receipts
621248239
9711.00
946233.00

2059705.00
8600.00
6400.00

33500.00
66417.00

45000.00.

6500.00
636591.00
624060.00

23200.00

46000.00
15000.00
175150.00

10

D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
EGE, JA

L%u GE
—_Dist. Banglay

Payments

6274738.00
12337.00
1346295.00
3920.00
2207706.00
146740.00
2057748.00
6400.00
8600.00
26500.00
66417.00
45000.00
6500.00
5952.00
228278.00
621540.00
31703.00
12642.00
26286.00
170000.00
42694.00
27638.00
15738.00
15000.00
189298.00

MKHAND;.
(Ote Page No.1



% Balance BIF

10914559.39

13575670.00

T N
3005 \\ \‘ 3 Lk‘_S_ o
28\::%5 Alc \’":\ ) 3218124.00 3218124.00
<5267 BRtR Curricular Activities Ale ~ T3PS 23000.00 13345.00
30 ){/6’! h Festival Fess Al 75000.00 89950.00
------ f'.D.E. Associaticn Alc 876500.00 33500.00
‘32 Miscellaneous Expenditure Alc 1340.00 -
33 Library Books Alc -- 77721.00
34 KSLU Theory Exam Advance 151893.00 119990.00
35 K.S.L.U Examination Fees A/c 381650.00 407110.00
36 K.S.L.U Marks Card Fees Alc 125025.00 125315.00
37 K.&.L.U Examination Form Fees A/c 50805.00 50975.00
38 Bank Charges Afc - 6503.38
39 K.8.L.U Penal Feas A/c 20800.00 20800.00
40 Student Union Fees A/c 46400.00 24681.00
41 Interest on Prize Money Deposit A/c 7220.00 8200.00
42 Sanitary Alc ; 11600.00 7500.00
43 Reading Room Alc (News Papers) 58000.00 8755.00
44 Advertisement Alc - 42606.00
45 Tuition Fees Management Alc 1621844.00 1490.00
48 Certificate Fees $00.00 -
47 Physically Handicaped Scholarship Alc 13445.00 13445.00
48 Interest on S.B. Alc 27722.00 =
49 Affiliation Form Fees Alc - 3000.c0
50 K.S.L.U. Registration Fees Alc 122640.00 122640.00
61 K.S.L.U. Other Fees Alc 299880.00 299880.00
52 Advocate Fees Alc - 15000.00
53 Affiliation Form Fees Afc - 75000.00
54 K.S.LU. Annual Fees Alc ’ - 50000.00
55 Law Journals Alc - 57430.00
56 Garden Maintenance Alc - 1200.00
57 Repairs to Furniture Alc - 1649.00
58 Sale of Admission Forms Fees Alc 46500.00 -
59 Computer Maintenance Alc -- 5082.00
60 Education Loan Alc 66590.00 6590.00
61 Moot Court Fees Alc 48400.00 8590.00
62 Construction of Building A/c - , 23415.00
63 Admission Fees Alc 47600.00 -
64 Library Fees Alc 58250.00 -
Balance CIF 18314¢87:39 | 18519156.39
NGO EiATIoNs
W COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.
CO‘Ofdin LAW Sl Baralakote
i M?'éoi Astﬁcc Or Page No.2
EGE' JA'ano,,,



18314187.39 18519156.39
J o)
{{le BUA s &\"

,:._:_::_Eientity Card Fees Alc -‘—."3-‘3}_ W NO i:‘:f 11800.00 11200.00
6¢ Cgo!lpge Examination Fees Alc: ’kfwd }wﬁé" 46400.00 5140.00

: ’Loss of Books Alc S 1530.00 -

58 Transfer Certificate Fees 700.00 o
K.S.SWF. Alc 5900.00 1840.00
70 KS.T.B.F. Alc 5900.00 4500.00

71 Legal Aid Fees Alc 46400.00 -

72 College Development Fees Alc 114500.00 -
73 Building Repairs and Maintenance - 5581.00
74 Audit Fees Payable A/c 21850.00 19465.00
75 Audit Fees Alc -- 21935.00
76 Blind Association Flag Alc 1500.00 1500.00
77 Kannada Sanga Flag Alc 2300.00 2300.00

78 N.5.8. Alc (Payable) 18950.00 --

79 Alumni Association Alc 400.00 --
Grand Total Rs. 18592717.39

18592717.39

Examined and found correct as per our report

Place : Vijayapur
Date :12.05.2017

(5

Co- ordinator
IQ t 's
B.L.D.E. Assoma ion
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHAND!

_ CHARTERED ACGOUNTA
8. ‘*! HUCHANUR & Co
CHARTERED m"f“o*mm TS,
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';-‘:{:f-::\ B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION’S

&%, ‘7‘\

ORI SO0

\\ LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST : BAGALAKOT //

Wy

A

"+ .. | JAUDIT REPORT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2016 e ]
B 2 Vit JH ,’5 T e {yf
“'t\\C’\\\ ’;"Q{S'Zj! . o ."“:""?;t\t\—-m . //\"_E_: / .
e _hayesAudited the accounts of the B.L.D.E Association's Law College Jamkhandi,
DistEAgatikeEfor the year ending 31.03.2016 and made the following observations™==

1) The above institution is run by the B.L.D.E. Association, Vijayapur -

2)
3)

4)

3)

6)

LAW COLLEGE, 3~

The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger Bookg, Fee Collection
Register, Scholarship Register and Salary payment Register.

We have Certified Receipts and Payments Statement, Income and Expenditure account
and Balance Sheet for the above period.

Affiliation Deposit Receipts of Rs.600000.00 are not produced for our verification, Hence
we are not responsible for their value shown in the Balancesheet as at 31.03.2016.

Sub-committee consisting of three teachers should be appointed every year to check the
actual stock of C.C.T.V. Camera, Furniture & Dead Stock, Computer Equipments, Library
Books, Law Journals and other assets at the end of the year. The Sub-committee report
should be made available to the auditors to verify the provisions for depreciation and
writing off unserviceable assets if any.

The Salary of the Principal and Accountant should be held up unless and untill the
recovery of the Sundry Debtors of Rs.44740.00 shown in the Balance sheet as at
31.03.201&dn full in 2016-17 only

The Accountancy irregularities are separately enclosed.

We are not responsible for the transactions which are not recorded in the Books produced
for our audit.

Why Union Fees of Rs.39860.00 is spent atainst its collection of Rs.20500.00 ?

Place : Vijayapur P\S
Date : 22.04.2016 — CHARTERE 9
B. N. KUCHANUR & Co.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS,

_ . ’ SHRI SHIVAIT BOAD, BIJAPUR

= @, :?. pdets ‘ "36
Coehiiii: 4 % H:)AL N
TTIQAC it CIATION'S

3 . 1 ot O'-.H i
B.L.D.E. F\SSoClaﬂon S BLDE {f'\u% I_| _[\‘l‘.’ﬂ(‘rl‘}—\NDll

MKHAND! LAW CQLLEDE,
Dict



B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST : BAGALKOT

A&\ " Wszgg )
—Q@’@N &
Particulars Receipts Paymen&g/y/
1" Opening Balance ' 3108.00 0.00
7 JKD. Urban Bank S.B. Alc No.NP-2172 (192) 1484684.00 1495871.00
3 SBM Bank A/c No.54013312335 1658694.00 1506345.00
4  State Bank of India Alc No.335444392754 4819090.50 4853783.00
5 Salary Alc - 2241636.00
6 P.F. Management Contribution -- 165428.00
7 P.F. Payable A/c 1550942.00 15651230.00
8 Professional Tax ‘ 8800.00 §800.00
9 Llife Insurance Corporation Alc 40369.00 40369.00
10 Traveling Expenses Alc - 13214.00
12 Printing & Stationery Alc -- 38847.00
13 Miscellaneous Expenses A/c -- 21113.00
14 Telephone Charges A/c -- 13066.00
15 Electricity Charges Alc -- 18903.00
16  Postages Advance Alc 5 6600.00 6600.00
17 Postages Charges Alc -- 5704.00
18 Fees Alc ; 3108155.00 3108155.00
19 Fees Concession Alc (OBC) 355955.00 $566690.00
20 B.L.D.E. Association Alc 982800.00 32800.00
21 T.D.S. Payable Alc (Income Tax) 30300.00 30300.00
22 K.S.L.U Examination Fees Alc 417725.00 - 328740.00
23 KS.L.U Marks Card Fees Alc 95440.00 85440.00
24 KS.LU Examination Form Fees Alc 35350.00 35275.00 .
25 Advance Alc 89925.00 102100.00 =
R.G. Kulkarni 13760.00 13760.00 - : -
R.T. Balnaik 12000.00 12000.00 - -
B.S. Vajjaramatti 9000.00 9000.00 - -
Ramesh A. 5000.00 5000.00 -- -
M.S. Madiwalar 1550.00 1550.00 - --
T.D. Dharane 33450.00 45625.00 -- -
R.S. Patil 20.00 20.00 - -
R.N. Pujari 135.00 135.00 = -
S.S. Lamani 10.00 10.00 - @
R.K. Hosatti 15000.00 15000.00 - -
26 Degree College 8800.00 _ 8800.00
27 Honorarium A/c -- 180000.00
28 Sanitary Alc 11320.00 6200.00

Balance C/F  14708057.50  16465409.00

ZINCIPAL —
S B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
Co-or d LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANBHage No 1
IQAC Dist. RBagalakote



S
\;\\

el h’Sports & Gymkhaiiat

12100.00

Bank Charges‘)ﬁ(@*

] ndowment Prize Money Alc (Prize Money Interest) 6350.00

16465409.00

55771.00
12100.00
8755.50

20600.00 (| ©5710360.00

8150.00
#" Student Union Alc 20500.00 33860.00
Seminar & Function Alc . 80800.00 53125.00
36 Advertisement Alc -- 29297.00
37 Repairs to Building A/c -- 4800.00
38 Employee Loan Instaliment 30000.00 30000.00
38  K.S.L.U. Theory Exam Advance Alc 50000.00 82003.00
40 Admission Fees Alc 41000.00 -
41  College Caution Money 8850.00 -
42 Library Fees Alc 51750.00 -
43 Identity Card Fees A/c 10250.00 10250.00
44 K.S.L.U. Registration Fees A/c 112220.00 112220.00
45 College Examination Fees Alc 40260.00 3452.00
46 Medical Examination Fees A/c 5100.00 -
47 K.S.L.U. Other Fees Alc 257040.00 257040.00
48 Reading Room Alc (News Papers) 51500.00 8356.00
49 KS.SW.F./KS.TBF. Alc 10350.00 7000.00
50 Moot Court Fees Alc 40800.00 2818.00
51  Legal Aid Fees Alc 40700.00 -
52 intereston S.B. 27662.00 --
53 Sale of Admission Forms Alc 44400.00 -
54 Tuition Fees Alc ' 1668770.00 s
55 College Development Fees A/c 96740.00 -
56 Computer Maintenance A/c - 10444.00
57  Furniture and Dead Stock A/c - 25491.00
58 Law Journals A/c - 69110.00
59 Institutional Professional Tax A/c -- 2500.00
60 Government of India Scholarship (SC) 778625.00 781325.00
61 K.S.L.U Affiliation Fees Alc - 50000.00
62 Repairs to Water Connection A/c - 2076.00
63 Repairs to Electricity Alc - 12137.00
64 Garden Maintenance _ -- 600.00
65 KS.L.U. Annual Fees Alc -- 50000.00
66 KPSC Examination Alc 33440.00 33440.00
67 Audit Fees Payable Alc 19465.00 16854.00
68 Audit Fees - 19711.00
e Balance C/F 18267029.50 18268454.50
Co-o% i ?C'éAL\
B.L.D. EI ﬁifﬂ.-w. Ma"L(?’B f/?s‘vO?EﬁITFQSENSDIPage ho2
LAW COLLEGE, 3, Dist gaialote



\Baiance BIF 18267029.50 18268454.50

69 KPSC Exammat;onl 5040.00 =
Repairs to Furniture .- 19270.00
L Suspense Alc 1280.00 1280.00
© ¥ t Teachers Day Flag A/c 2420.00 2420.00
' Blind Association Flag 3000.00 3000.00
College Fine Alc 18330.00 -
Transfer Certificate Fees 800.00 -
76  Certificate Fees 4540.00 --
77 Alumni Association Alc 8000.00 -
78 N.S.S Alc ' 22250.00 22250.00
79  Education Loan Alc 35000.00 35000.00
80 Youth Festival Income Alc -- 16020.00
81 Miscellaneous Alc 5.00 -
82 Closing Balance -- -
Grand Total Rs. 18367694.50 18367694.50

Place : Vijayapur
Date :22.04.2016

L

- Co-ordinator
IQAC
B.L.D.E. Associaticn's
LAW COLLEGE, JAMK: - o

Examined and found correct as per our report

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS \1
2 O
5 N, KUCHANUR & Co.

IARTERED ACCOUNTANT 5,
!’i"(l SHIVAZIL ROAD, BIJAPUR
o ) : 5?53:.1"

Pk Cl
B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI,
Dist Czzalsiete -

Page No.3
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1)
2)

3)

4)

6)

8)

o)

10)

B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

The above institution is run by the E.L.D.E. Association, Vijayapur

‘The above institution has maintained the Cash Book, Ledger. Books Fee Collection
Register, Scholarship Register and Sa{ary payment Register.

We have Certified Receipts and Payments Statement, Income and Expenditure aécount
and Balance Sheet for the above puriod. :

Fixed Deposit Receipt of Rs.85000.00 and Affiliation Déposit Receipt of Rs.600000 are not
produced for our verification, We are not responsible for their value.

Sub-committee consisting of three ieachers should be appointed every year to check the
actual stock of C.C.T.V. Camera, Furniture & Dead Stock, Computer Equipments, Library
Books, Law Journals and other assets at the end of the year. The Sub-committee report
should be made available to the auditors to verify the provisions for deprematlon and

writing off unserviceable assets if any.

Sundry creditors outstanding more than three year should be written off after passing
resoiution in the General Body me..ing of the BLDE Association, if they are not actually

‘payable.

The Accountancy irregularities are  »arately enclosed.

We are not responsible for the traffuactions which are not recorded in the Books produced
for our audit.

Swimming Poo! Fund should be S;n_‘; to Hostel Swimming Pool Fund.

Centenary Fund should be paid {o B.L.D.E. Association. |

Place : Vijayapur W ‘\—/\d

Date : 30.04.2015 _ CHART ::m:u ACCH U-H
. e ER AR ANOR ey

CHARTERFD ACCOUNTANTS,
LRI .;H VAL ROAD, BIJAPUR
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST: BAGALKOT

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 .03.2015 E

..\ ‘.

: . ,“:E f Particulars Receipts Payments
\«,\ s O»/Eiﬁ}fé BALANCE 0.00 0.00
i 2“5k rban Bank. §.8. Alc No.NP-162 2500537.00  2357785.00
3 SBM Bank A/c No.54013312335 1907955.00 20893848.00
4 State Bank of India A/c No.758 1207429.00 1207747.00
5 FeesAlc 2419265.00 ©  2419265.00
8 Salary Alc - 2145731.00
7 P.F. Management Contribution - 103813.00
8 P.F. Payable Alp §26699.00 926646.00
9  Professional Tax 18500.00 18500.00
10 Life Insurance Corporation 48424 00 48424.00
11  Employee Loan Installment Alc 15534.00 15534.00
12 Income Tax 26700.00 26700.00
13  Advance Alc -506586.00 50656.00
14 KSLU Annual Fees - ; 20000.00
18 Printing & Stationery Alc - 35891.00
16 Bank Charges - 4503.00
17 Miscellaneous Expenses Alc - 24096.00
18 Postages Charges 6243.00
19 ITelephone Charges Alc - 17286.00
20 Electricity Charges - 20852.00
21 Honorarium A/cl - 185000.00
22 Library Books - 56383.00
23 Computer Maintenance Alc - 21019.00
24 Library deposits Alc - 15000.00
25  Tuition Fees Alc 1277975.00 735.00
26 KUIKSLU Exam Fees Al 23184500 227195.00
27  KU/KSLU Marks Card Fees A/c 75603.00 75330.00
28 KU/KSLU Exam Form FeesrA-/c 26835.00 26815.00
29 College Development Fees Alc 124855.00 --
30 College Penal Fees 27970.00 -
31 B.LD.E. Association Alc 1355661.00 29200.00
32 SCIST Fees Reimbursemsnt A/c 226350.00  228350.00
33 Loss of Books Alc 1190.00 "
34 Advetisment - 18310.0C
_y, Balance C/IF  1248998§.00  12421957.00

cOcor?‘Jj'Enanr

IQAC

f g

L.D.E. Association 's
LAV%’ COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST: BAGALKOT

, RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS &

\TEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2015

:}_
B

Particulars Receipts Payments‘
OPEJ\HNG BALANCE ) 0.00 0.00
b J__K D Urban Bank: S.B. A/c No.NP-182 2500537.00 2357785.00
SBM Bank A/c N0.54013312335 1907955.00 2089948.00
State Bank of India A/c No.758 1207429.00 1207747.00
Fees Alc 2419285.00 ©  2419265.00
Salary Alc -- 2145731.00
P.F. Management Contribution - 103813.00
P.F. Payable Alc 926689.00  926646.00
Professional Tax 18500.00 18500.00
10 Life Insurance Corporation  48424.00 48424.00
11 Employee Loan Installment Alc 15534.00 15534.00
12 Income Tax 26700.00 26700.00
13 Advance Al 50656.00 50656.00
14 KSLU Annual Fees = > 20000.00
16  Printing & Stationery Alc - 35891.00
16 Bank Charges - 4503.00
17 Miscellaneous Expenses A/c - 24086.00
18 Postages Charges -- 8243.0C
19 ‘Telephone Charges Alc = 17286.00
20  Electricity Charges - 120852.00
21 Honorarium A!cl -- 185000.00
22 Library Books - 56383.00
23 Computer Maintenance Alc - 21018.00
24 Library deposits Alc - 16000.00
25 Tuition Fees Alc 1277975.00 735.00
26 KU/KSLU Exam Fees A/c | 231845.00 227195.00
27 KU/KSLU Marks Card Fees Alc 75605.00 7-5330.00
28 KU/KSLU Exam Form Fees Alc 26835.00 26815.00
29 Coilege Development Fees Alc 124855.00 -
30 College Penal Fees 27970.00 -
31 ‘B.L.D.E. Association Alc 1355661.00 29200.00
32 SC/ST Fees Reimbursement Alc 226350.00  226350.00
33 Loss of Books Alc 1190.00 ‘ &
34 Advetisment -- 18310.00
A
Balance C/F 45 12421957.00
PRINCTPAL
B.L.DJE. ASSOCIATION'S
LAW CORIEGE, JAMKHANDI.
Co-or LIt Rapalakote Page No.1
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B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE JAMKHANDI, DIST : BAGALKOT

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2015

J;j;SrN . K\T{,‘ Particulars Receipts
il o8 {gg@ﬁm BALANCE 0.00 0.00
i T2 UK D/\k}r an Bank: S.B. A/c No.NP-1¢ : 2500537.00 2357785.00
' "3 , / k A/c No.54013312335 1907955.00 2089948.00
“4:..8¥&fE Bank of India A/c No.758 1207429.00  1207747.00
5 FeesAlc 2419265.00 ©  2419265.00
6 Salary Alc - 2145731.00
7 P.F. Management Contribution - 103813.00
8 P.F. Payable A!p 926699.00 926646.00
9  Professional Tax 18500.00 18500.00.
10 Life Insurance Corporation 4842400 48424.00
11 Employee Loan Installment A/c 15534.00 15534.00
12 Income Tax 26700.00 26700.00
13 Advance Alc . -50656.00 50656.00
14 KSLU Annual Fees i ~  20000.00
15 Printing & Stationery A/c - 35891.00
16 Bank Charges in A503.00
17 Miscellaneous Expensas Alc - 24098.00
18 Postages Charges 8243.00
19 .Telaphona Charges Alc - 17286.00
20 Electricity Charges - 20852.00
21 Honorarium A/c' - 185000.00
22 Library Books -- 56383.00
23 Computer Maintenance Alc - 21019.00
24 Library deposits A/c - 16000.00
25 Tuition Fees Alc 1277975.00 735.00
26  KU/KSLU Exam Fees A/c | 231845.00 227195.00
27 KU/KSLU Marks Card Fees Alc 75605.00 75330.00
28 KU/KSLU Exam Form Fees Alc 26835.00 28815.00
25 College Developmenti Fees Alc 124855.00 -
30 College Penal Fees 27970.00 -
31 B.L.D.E. Association Alc 1355661.00 25200.00
32 SC/ST Fees Reimbursement Alc 226350.00 226350.00
33 Loss of Books A/c 119000 -
34 Advetisment - 18310.00
Balance C/F —12469985.00 12421957.00

O
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
- 48
47
48
. 49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Balance B/IF

Prize Money Deposit Alc
Prize Money F.D. Alc
Seminar Fees Afc
Travelling Expenses
Endowmet Prize Money
Students Union Fees Alc
Sanitary Alc (Refund Rs.80/-)
Suspenses

Law Journals Alc

Szle of Admission Forms Alc
KU/KSLU Theory Exam Advance A/c
Gratutiy ' '

Reading Room A/c (Refund Rs.500/-)
Interest on S.B.

Audit Fees Payable

KSLU Registration Fees

‘KSLU Other Fees

University Penal Fees

Admission Fees A/c (Refund Rs.600/-)
Library Fees A/c (Refund Rs.7501-)

[dentity Card Fees A/c (Refund Rs.150-)
Sports (Gymkhana ) A/c (Refund Rs.300/-)
Medical Fees (Refund Rs.750/-)

KSSWF / KSTBF Alc (Refund Rs.80/-) -
Moot Court Fees Alc (Refund Rs.400/-)
Legal Aid Fees A/c (Refund Rs.400/-)
College Exarn Fees Alc (Refund Rs.40U/-)
K.S.L.U Affiliation Fees Alc _
College Caution Money (Refund Rs.1...-)
Certificate Fees

Akhila Bharath Sharana Sahitya Contri..dtion
Teachers Day Flag '

Blind Assoication Flag

Transfer Certificate Fees

Miscellaneous Expenses

Minority Scholarship A/c

Fees Concession Alc

C.C. T.V. Camera

Audit Fees A/c

Closing Balance

12489985.00 12421957.00

5000.00 .
- 5000.00
70300.00 79982.00
= 17146.00
7499.00 - 7700.00
17800.00 45706.00
8310.00 = 5590.00
305.00 305.00
= 49675.00
38600.00 o
76270.00 75723.00
s 248365.00
44250.00 6059.00
11545.00 =
16854.00 16854.00
110390.00 109060.00
207000.00 209830.00
116900.00 16500.00
35800.00 . 600.00
44750.00 750.00
9000.00 150.00
17900.00 23200.00
4505.00 75.00
8810.00 6220.00
35200.00 400.00
34850.00 400.00
35800.00 3710.00
- 70000.00
19300.00 100.00
900.00 * -
5060.00 5060.00
3000.00 3000.00
' 1415.00 1415.00
1000.00 -

7.00 -
119760.00 19780.00
201150.00

- 98961.00
= 16854.00
- 3108.00

Grand Total Rs. 13569215.00 © 13569215.00

. Date

Place : Vijayapur -
- 30.04.2015

Co-ordinator
IQAC
B.L.D.E. Assori=*"
LAW COLLE?

i

Examined and found correct as per our report

rb‘jfl-._(m: . Ji«‘ﬂ.
B.L.D.ECHARGE géi ACCOUNTAN

¥ v

. e
A CQLiﬂ@ESMM@%@D, BIJAPUS

Dist. Bagp{akete: 005186
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12421857.00

Dist. Bagalakote

Balance B/F 12469985.00
34 Prize Money Deposit Alc 5000.00 -
35 'Prize Money F.D. Alc - 5000.00
36 Seminar Fees Alc 70300.00 79982.00
37 Travelling Expenses -- 17148.00
38 Endowmet Prize Money 7429.00 7700.00
39 Students Union Fees Alc 17800.00 45706.00
40 Sanitary A/c (Refund Rs.90/-) 8310.00 = 5590.00
41 Suspenses 305.00 305.00
42 Law Journals Alc - 49875.00
43 Sale of Admission Forms A/c .38600.00 -
44 KU/KSLU Theory Exam Advance Alc 76270.00 75723.00
45  Gratutiy ' % 248365.00
46 Reading Room A/c (Refund Rs.500/-) 44250.00 6059.00
47 Intereston S.B. 11545.00 -
48 Audit Fees Payable 16854.00 16854.00
49 KSLU Registration Fees 110380.00 109060.00
50 KSLU Other Fees 207000.00 209830.00
51  University Penal Fees 11690000 16500.00
52 Admission Fees A/c (Refund Rs.600/-) 35800.00 , 600.00
53 Library Fees A/c (Refund Rs.750/-) 44750.00 750.00
54 ldentity Card Fees Alc (Refund Rs.150-) 9000.00 150.00
55 Sports (Gymkhana ) A/c (Refund Rs.300/-) 17900.00 23200.00
56 Medical Fees (Refund Rs.750/-) 4505.00 75.00
57 KSSWF / KSTBF Alc (Refund Rs.60/-)- 8810.00 6220.00
58 Moot Court Fees Afc (Refund Rs.400, - 35200.00 400.00
59 Legal Aid Fees Alc (Refund Rs.400/-) 34850.00 400.00
60 College Exam Feas A/c (Refund Rs.400/-) 35800.00 3710.00
61 K.S.L.U Afiiliation Fees Alc - 70000.0C
62 College Caution Money (Refund Rs.100/-) 9300.00 100.00
63 Certificate Fees ' 900.00 * -
64 Akhila Bharath Sharana Sahitya Contrivution 5060.00 5060.00
65 Teachers Day Flag ' 3000.00 -3000.00
66 Blind Assoication Flag " 1415.00 | 1415.00
87 Transfer Certificate Fees 1000.00 --
68 Miscellaneous Expensas 7.00 -
69 Minority Scholarship Alc 19750.00 19760.00
70 Fees Concession Alc 201150.00
71 C.C. T.V. Camera - 98961.00
72  Audit Fees Alc - 16854.00
73 Closing Balance - 3108.00
Grand Total Rs.  13569215.00 13569215.00
Examined and found correct as per our report
Place : Vijayapur \q
' Date : 30.042015 GHAS EREQSAL},\‘J T\(S\o\
B oidmatof ctu B ALGOUNTANTS,
OE. Assoc“’“"“" - MPFP WNCTPARD, BIIAPUF
'L’“\E} Lgout GE., A LAEVLC%Et{EGﬁgQEA%ﬁF(?AﬁtND&DJ Page No.2



12421957.00

Balance B/F 12469985.00

34 Prize Money Deposit A/c 5000.00 --
35 ‘Prize Money F.D. Alc -- 5000.00
36 Seminar Fees A/c 70300.00 79982.00
37 Travelling Expenses - 17148.00
38 Endowmet Prize Money 7499.00 7700.00
39 Students Union Fees Alc 17800.00 45706.00
40 Sanitary Alc (Refund Rs.90/-) 8310.00 = 5590.00
41 Suspenses 305.00 305.00
42 Law Journals Afc - 49675.00
43 Sale of Admission Forms Alc .38600.00 -
44 KU/KSLU Theory Exam Advance Alc 76270.00 75723.00
45  Gratutiy ' - 248365.00
46 Reading Room Alc (Refund Rs.500/-) 44250.00 6059.00
47 Intereston S.B. 11545.00 -
48 Audit Fees Payable 16854.00 16854.00
49 KSLU Registration Fees 110380.00 109060.00
50 -KSLU Other Fees 207000.00 208830.00
51 University Penal Fees ‘16900.00 " 16500.00
52 Admission Fees A/c (Refund Rs.600/-, 35800.00 , 800.00
53 Library Fees AJc (Refund Rs.750/-) 44750.00 750.00
54 |dentity Card Fees A/c (Refund Rs.15%=; 8000.00 150.00
55 Sports (Gymkhana ) A/c (Refund Rs.30ui-) 17900.00 23200.00
56 Medical Fees (Refund Rs.750/-) 4505.00 75.00
57 KSSWF /KSTBF Alc (Refund Rs.60/-)- 8810.00 6220.00
58 Moot Court Fees Alc {(Refund Rs.400/-) 25200.00 400.00
59 Legal Aid Fess Alc (Refund Rs.400/-) '34850.00 400.00
60 College Exam Fees Alc (Refund Rs.400/-) 35800.00 3710.00
61 K.S.L.U Affiliation Fees Alc - ; - ' 70000.00
62 College Caution Money (Refund Rs.100/-) -9300.00 1€0.00
83 Certificate Fees ' 900.00 ™ -
64 Akhila Bharath Sharana Sahitya Contribution 5060.00 5060.00
65 Teachers Day Flag ' 3000.00 3000.00
66 Blind Assoication Flag " 1415.00 - 1415.00
67 Transfer Certificate Fees ] 1000.00 -
68 Miscellaneous Expenses 7.00 -
69 Minority Scholarship Alc 19760.00 19760.00
70 Fees Concession A/c 201150.00 ,
71 C.C.T.V. Camera - 98961.C0
72  Audit Fees Alc - 16854.00
73 Closing Balance - 3108.00

Grand Total Rs.  13569215.00  13569215.00

Examined and found correct as per our report
Place : Vijayapur
" Date : 30.04.2015

Co-ordinato
r
B.L.D EI o

L.D.E. Association’
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKLHHASI'\."DI

I

AR EHISS
LAW COLMEGH
Disi. B
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> B.L.D.E.Association’s;‘l__j,iﬁ;:;7 - s
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKH 387 301

Dist: Bagalkot)

(Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hub ;i&?((ppr@ved tb‘

-
i3]

BYC. 1., New Delhi)
: (Karnataka -State Q}
b}

2y
IR

..P,
et

Website : www.bldea.org/jkdlawco!  Email : bidealawcollegejkd@ya : ?h\ ® 08353 221300 Fax : 220183 ‘
J-.Q.rs;-‘,:-” r\S;D’\ / .
Ref. No, '?5‘/;@(6’{} e ,Date:Lif sgl-delg i
To,
The Publisher,
All India Reporter,
Congress Nagar,
NAGPUR-440012.
Sub:- All India reporter, Labour &Industrial Cases & Criminal
Law Journal Renewal of Subscription.
* ok ok ok ook
Sir,

Please find enclosed here with a SBI D.D, No. 347118 Dt:13/01/2016
for Rs. 23,100/- (Twenty three thousand one hundred rupees Only) towards
Renewal of Subscription for All India reporter, Labour &Industrial Cases &
Criminal Law Journal for the period of January-2016 to Dec-2016.

Thanking you

Encl: SBID.D. No. 347118 of Rs. 23,100~

CO-—\'};{-:%
I

oy
el

i~

et

gociation’
DE RSB e
LA\EJ'LCOLLEGE' A

Yours faithfully,

BLDEA's Law Callara

JAMKHANDI Dist, Bagaikot
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- 2.L.D.E.Association’s

3 Qs B%r’ga”fkm)a 3
*\f;? bsite ¢ »\mwadga org/jkdlaweol Email : bldealawcollegejkd@yahoo.in

Soaisord m&@@c}zw@‘@ aaoh-587 301

BIOFI3E 0O,

| m{f\ LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI- 587 301
. Af\;\“a@ to Karnataka State Law University, Hubli & Approved by B. C. I, New Delhi)
(Karnataka -State

Ph. STD;08353 -221300 Fax:220183

e [ 20l6\ T

To,
Eastern Book Company,
34,Lalbagh,
LUCKNOW U.P.-226001.

Date:

(l;_fc»/ -~ Jo &

Sub:- Subscription for SCC & CCL

Sir,

I am hereby placing an order for the annual subscription of SCC &

CCL,

SBI. D.D. No. 347119 Dt:13/01/2016 of Rs.11100-00(Eleven thousand
one hundred Rupees only) is enclosed towards the payment of the

subscription for the period of January-2016 to Deceber-2016.

Kindly arrange to send the above said journals regularly.

Thanking you,

Encls:- SBI D.D.No. 347119 of Rs.11100/-

Co-ordinator
IQAC .
B.L.D.E. Assocuatw
LAW COLLEGE, JAk"

Your faithfully,

B‘EE?I‘;%V?K

Alocen

- JAMKFAND! Dist. Bagaikot

MR AL

B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S

LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHAND{.

Dist. Bagalakote

|
l_il_l

Lo

)
ICERS
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b (Karnataka -State
kdlawcol  Email : bldealawcollegejkd@yaheo.in Ph. STD:08353 -221300 Fax:220183

T

The Secretary,

Karnataka Law Reporting Council

Bangalore -01

Sub:- Indian Law Reporter & zmoréds Seabere ssca-
Renewal of Subscription.

Sir

S

Please find enclosed hereby State Bank of India D.D. No 347120
dated 13/01/2016 for Rs. 3200/ (Three thousand two hundred rupees only)
towards renewal of our subscription for Indian Law reporter and  goeréds

Sendrn® soe~ Journal for the period from J anuary-2016 to Dec-2016.

Kindly arrange to send the above journal regularly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

€20
P 'wgtf&fé
BEBERTPED Cotiana

Encls:- SBI D.D.No. @f/}ifzoog JAMRKHAND) Dist, Bagaimﬁ_

0'0rd|nat e
. IQAC B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
D.E. Association=

LD LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI,
L‘A\Ef COLLEGE, JAME Dist. Bagalakote
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283 BEoE 3% To%,
B.L.D.E.Association’s

: 3 o 2 (Karnataka -State

?\\é jkdiawcol Email : bidealawcollegejkd@yahoo.in Ph. STD:08353 -221300 Fax:220183
_‘"l‘}\:(/.{‘l/ 214:1 ‘
K;”}}?ﬁ%{%& {;‘C)é’ [} Date : 14 - 3l ~3o(&
To,
Indian Institute of Comparative Law,
6/146, Malviya Nagar,

Jaipur-302017
Sub: Indian Socio-Legal Journal-Renewal of Subscription

Sir,
With reference to the subject above, I am sending here with SBI
D.D. No 347121 dated 13/01/2016 for Rs 190/- (One Hundred Ninety

Rupees Only) towards renewal of our subscription for ' Indian Socio-Legal

Journal ' for the period from January -2016 to Dec -2016

Kindly arrange to send the above journal regularly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

P )
NG

© BLDEA's Law Callenss
Encl: SBIDD No. 3471214f Rs.150/- JANIKFARDI Dist. Bagaties

PRINCIPAL

Co- 0
QASM os B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
B.LD.E. AsSOCIatil R ion LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.
LAW COLLEGE Dist. Bagalakote
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B.L.D.E.Assaciation’s

St LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI-587 301 _
' : "4%‘0 Karnataka State Law University, Hubli & Approved by B. C. 1., New Delhi)
; G\ ' (Karnataka -State
o) ldgagf/jkdlawcol Email: bldealawcollegejkd@yahoo.in Ph. STD:08353 -221300 Fax: 220183

- 17 Date: 14 -0 [- o€ -

To,
Karnataka Law Journal Publications
Law Publishers and Book sellers
BANGALORE.

Sub:- Karnataka Law Journal- Renewal of Subscription.

Sir, _
I .am here by placing an order for the Annual subscription of your
Karnataka Law Journal. SBI D.D. No. 347122. dated 13/01/2016 of Rs.5400

(Five thousand four hundred Rupees only) is enclosed towards the payment
of the subscription for the period of January 2016 to Dec-2016.

Kindly arrange to send the above said journals regularly.
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

=

o

LD%%S% W Collasn

Encls:- SBI D.D. No. 22 of RS. 5400/- JAMKHANDI Dise, 539;“{0%
Co-ordinator (§;2?£5~EM\\E
C P/ s
KGO PRINCIPAL

LE: B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
=5 i A1
EGE, JAM LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI .
Dist. Bagalakote

R

e} 7§
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L.t XoR

Horsoa wm&m@@@ﬁa, 2ELROR-587 301
@_: R AnTat SEVOIR) B8 oo,
B.L.D.E.Association’s

“LS AW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI-587 301

r’\ﬂddﬁté‘d; ;Kamataka State Law University, Hubli & Approved by B. C. 1., New Delhi)

g{ BagalKot) fr ‘ (Karnataka -State
\Hﬁ\a Wbl ded. “nrgi'kolawco! Email : bldealawcollegejkd@yahoo.in Ph. STD:08353 -221300 Fax: 220183
‘;’:.;ﬂ. e S R
Ref. ] (Iga/oﬁ‘hﬁ/{ -+ Date: L ”Cl“’_g‘ﬁ-‘/'g a
i
To, ,

FICERS

Lawz Media Pvt. Ltd.
[-64, first Floor, Lajpat Nagar,
Part-I, New Delhi — 110024,
SIT,
Sub:- Regarding subscription of Law Z Journal.,
With reference to the subject above, I am sending here with State Bank
of India D.D.No. 347123 dated. 13/01/2016 for Rs

. 900/-(Nine hundred
only) is enclosed towards Payment of the subscription of Lawz.

Kindly arrange to send the copies and acknowledge with receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
Encls:- 1) SBID.D. No. 347123 of Rs. 900/- Gg_\

PQ:NQIPJKL\
' BLDEA‘S Law Calleg
JAMKEANDI Dist. Bagul‘ﬁcg
Co -Io rdinator

Rost G A~
B.L.D.E. Assomatron g
LAW COLLEGE. *7: INCIPAL

B.LDE. ASSOCIATJO
LAWY bOLLEGE JAMKHR‘NSDI
Dist. Bagafakote '
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B coaesh Saracpod, asbeek-587 301
g{i;;_n.-wg-? S\E 8¢ mnedsn: 7 ROk Rurity
Ty, 5 5.L.D.E.Association's
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI-
(Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubli & Approged, v Delhi)
Dist: Bagalkot) ’ﬂ_% > M arnataka -State
Website : wwvw.bidea.org/jkdlawco! Email : bidealawcollegeikd@yahoo.in i(r; @?‘EISE@@%}Q- 00 Fax: 220183

et o, 5/ F16- 17 0 - of-do |3

To;
Eastern Book Company,
34,Lalbagh,
LUCKNOW UP-226001.
Sub:- Subscription for SCC & CCL
k ok ok
Sir,

T am hereby placing an order for the annual subscription of SCC & CCL.

SBI D.D.No. 723687 Dt: 8/02/2017 of Rs.12030-00(Twelve thousand

thirty Rupees only) is enclosed towards the payment of the subscription for
the period of January-2017 to Deceber-2017.

Kindly arrange to send the above said journals regularly.
" Thanking you,
Your faithfully,

Cuss

HRi
BLDEA's Law Cotlege

) 1 a a‘ \f
“Encls:- SBI D.D.No. 723687 of Rs.12030/- JAMKHAND! Dist. Bagalko

Co-crdinator PRINCIPAL.
IQAC B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION'S
g, L0, Assaciabion o LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI.
LAW COLLEGE, iR AR ' Liot [ xociakote
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LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI-587 30!

i -.wn o
{Affiliated to Karnaiaka State La\ University, Hubli & hPPvaed by ew Delhi)

o {Karnataka -State

Dist: Bagalkot) . e,
Website : www.bldea.org/jkdlawcol  Email  bldzalawenl

r’ef\ioozo' /9—0/6"’ I?‘

To,

The Publisher,
All India Reporter,
Congress Nagar,
NAGPUR-440012.
Sub:- All India reporter, Labour &Industrial Cases & Criminal
. Law Journal Renewal of Subscription.
Sir,

Please find enclosed here with a SBI D.D. No.723688 Dt:8/02/2017 for
Rs. 22,500/~ (Twenty two Thousand Five hundred Rupees Only) towards
Renewal of Subscription for All India reporter, Labour &Industrial Cases &
Criminal Law Journal for the period of January-2017 to Dec-2017.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

P
BLDEA's Lzlw College

Encl : SBI D.D. No. 723688 of Rs. 22,500/~ JAMKHAND! Dist, Bagalkol

Co-ordinator
IQAC
B.L.D.E. Association’s LD
L AW COLLEGE, JAMKHAND! e .

‘JLHKHANDL

akote
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IRET Be §H
; 31&%978311]( of India

e ﬁT”@"i‘k‘FG . ey, T_EHH{;.E-' e ,'0' ;
DEMAKD DRAFRT e D DMMY
AIIl FTFTR ALL INDIA REPGRTER PVT LTD NN1pbpmm_,,rw-,,w ...... " : _
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_ LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHANDI-587 301
(Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubli & Approved by B. C. L, New Delhi)

Dist: Bagalkot) 2 #arnataka -State
—— g pE 5 i F . i e sl e i
Website : wwavbldea.org/jdlaweol  Email : bidealawcollegeikd@yahoo.in “jf'gff -.’Go’SaT—‘?i@@O\Fax $ 220183

Ref:;\fo. 2t Di/vto/é’—f’;r

To,

The Librarian
Karnataka State Law Universty
Navangar, Hubli-580025

Sub: - Subscription for Student Law Review, and KSLU
journal of Sports and Entertainment Law
Journal,

Refi- Your Letter No.KSLU/Lib/Invoice No.2016-17/1928
Dated 14/12/2016.

%ok ok % %
St

Please find enclosed here a State Bank of India D.D No. 723689 Dated
08/02/2017 for Rs. 1500/-(One Thousand five hundred only) towards
subscription for Student Law Review, KSLU Law journal and KSLU journal
of Sports and Entertainment Law for the period of 1 year.

| Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Eag,
. PHINRdRRE—
BLDEA’s Law College
JAMKHANDY Dist. Bagalkot
Encl: SBIDD. No 723689 of Rs. 1500/- @
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{Affiliated to Karnataka State Law University, Hubli & Approved by B. C. i, Neuw Daihi)
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%3353 -221300 Fax: 230183

To,

Karnataka Law J ournal Publications

Law Publishers and Book sellers
BANGALORE.

Sub:- Karnataka Law Journal- Renewal of Subsc

ription.
k ook ook ok %

- Sir,
I am here by placing an order for the
Karnataka Law Journal. SBI D.D. No. 723690

Kindly arrange to send the above said journals regularly.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
Eop.;
. * o g
Encls:- SBI D.D. No. 723690 of Rs 5400/- BLDEA's LaW Lo~

JAMKHANDI Dist. Bagaikot
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s RENEWAL/SUBSCRIPTION BILL 2017

KARNATAKA LAW JOURNAL | 118 29020082756
PUBLICATIONS | dated 1-4-2005

Law Publishers and Book Sellers ' ' I A, 0 3 6
“Ground Floor, Su]atha Complex, 1st Cross, Gandhmagar CREDIT BILL NOu v,

Bangalore-560 009 - Ph: Off: 22254052/22265500 P
Fax: 080-22872881 » e-mail: ld]pubhcatmns@gmaﬂ com”? )
Website: www. kljlibrary.com
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for the Year 2017 (Jan. to Dec.) 6 Volumes i ¢ov| 5400/~ | A pan
Supplementary volumes will be charged extra if any 1

R

2. | "Karnataka Law Journal (Tribunal-Supplement)
[Subscription No. ....ccovevrinnsa]

[A Monthly ] Tournal on 1 VAT & Commercial Taxes] _ g @ | a360/- W o

for the Year 2017 (Jan. to Dec.)in 3 volumes ;.

[Volume 87, 88 & 89] e

Supplementary volumes will be charged extra, if any

1. For Qut-Station cheques please add T 100/-

2. Sales under this invoice is subject to Bangalore Jurisdiction. 5 E:
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BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA TRUST

21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi-110002
Receipt No. Kggé Daied EA“’OQ 2016
o b 3 "C‘-- Y \J\\
RECEIVED with thanks from __Betnei e (b DE[\ Q :lig

J ri)
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THE BAR ’“"‘UNC!L OF INDIA TRUST

21, ROUSE AVENUE, INSTITUTIONAL AREA (NEAR BAL BHAVAN) NEW DELHI-1100 02.

BCIT:D: |3 & /2016

1. .The Principal/Librarian, % ’

2. The Reglstrars/Deans/Head of the Department
Faculty of Law all the Universities imparting Legal Education in India

Sub:- Annual Membership for Indian Bar Review (10 Set)
‘Sirs/Madam, '

Please refer to your letter along with the Demand Draft/Cheque detail thereof is
given below. Please find herewith 10 set of Indian Bar Review (Vol 1, 2 & 3 of 2016 )

along with original receipt issued in the name of your (detail thereof given below).:-

1. Receipt No, S
2. Dated - QL?/z?//é .............
3. DD/Cheque No. - ... LR22A
4. Rupees . Rs.16,000/

5. Towards ten set of Indian Bar Review - 2016 (thirty copies of IBR)

Thanks for your compliance to the circulars regarding Indian Bar Review. The 10 sets
each of Indian Bar Review (Volume 1/2016, Volume 2/2016 & Volume 3/2016) is being sent to
you'through Regd. Book Post /Couri-er. The Vol 4/2016 wili be sent to you as and when

release. For any query mail at trusthci@gmail.com or 011-49225045.

Thanking you,

-Yours sincerely,
o

[C.S, Kandpal]"”"’
Secretar\i Incha
Encl: As above.

C WG ,u( !HHO 5
LAY 'ntcu.z, JAMKHANDI.
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SUBSCRIPTION FORIV
for Indian Bar F{ev?ﬁ%’ﬁv*for 2016

To,

Secretary Incharge

Bar Council of India Trust

21, Rouse Avenue Institutional Area

New Delhi 110 002

SUB:- SUBSCRIPTION FOR INDIAN BAR REVIEW (10 SET)

Sir,
We are enclosing DD Number P a 6| dated|§-¢8~2c )6 for

Rs. 16,000/~ (Rs. Sixteen Thousand Only) drawn in the name of “Bar

Council of India Trust” towards Subscription of “Indian Bar Review”

for the year -2016 including postal/courier charges.

You are requested to supply the 10 Set of Indian Bar Review as per

your circular. s
740

_ PR!NB!PN; <=
Sincerely, AiLﬁEA at_igsfgaieg?m

Senders Full Address with sea! /
with Con‘cact Number: O 83 53— Digit | glers
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21, ROUSE AVENUE, INSTITUTIONAL AREA (NEAR BAL BHAVAN) NEW DELHI-1100 02.
PHOMNE: 011-49225045, E-mail : trustbci@gmail.com
BCIT:D; 97 /2016 Dated:22.7.2016

REMINDER

1. The Principal/Librarian,
Of all the Law Colleges Imparting Legal Education in India

2. The Registrars/Deans/Head of the Department
Faculty of Law all the Universities imparting Legal Education in India

Sub:- Annual Membership for Indian Bar Review (10 Set) - 2016
Sirs/Madam,

Please refer to the enclosed circular BCIT:D:36/2016{Circular No. 1/2016) dated:6.4.2016 for
annual membership for Indian Bar Review for (10 sets) for the year 2016. (copy of the above circular is
enclosed for ready reference). It is to inform you that so far Bar Council of India Trust has not received
Annual Membership subscription for the year 2016 and your institution not yet complied with the

direction issued in the above circular.

I In view of the abave circular (copy enclosed) you are advised to enroll your institution as an
Annual member for IBR for the year 2016 by sending Demand Draft for Rs. 16,000/- (Rs.15,000/- for 10

set and Rs.1000/- towards courier charges/postal charge) in favour of “Bar Council of India Trust”
payable at New Delhi. .

The Subscription rates is payable in advance by way of demand draft only to the “Bar Council of
India Trust” w.e.f. January -2016. The 10 set of Indian Bar Review will be sent to you through Regd.
Book Post or through Courier quarterly. Readers can place order by writing to the Secretary Incharge at
the office address for the Journal with full detail of postal Address along with the payment by way of
Demand Draft payable at New Delhi in the name of "Bar Council of India Trust". For Indian Bar Review
you may write a detail in the letter. For any query mail at trustbci@gmail.com or 011-49225045.

For placing the order with the Bar Council of India Trust the Subscription Form is enclosed with
this circular. Volume 1 and 2 of Indian Bar Review for the year 2016 are now available and will be sent

you without delay after receipt of ahove subscription amount.

As earlier informed that non-compliance of the above circular, the names of the law
colleges/universities will be included in the list of defaulters of non-compliance of Rules of the Bar
Council of India for its publication Indian Bar Review. You may ignaore this circular if yours i

has already complied with the above circulars and deposited the IBR subscription amount of Ry Ntﬁ,‘/@l r‘?' TIO 5
o , ASSQC!/ :
for the year 2016. _-.ainator A?:}L'{Pdiéé'f' JAMKHANDI.
LY. ‘C L AN Jblet_ Bagalakote

Thanking you, B.DE .L.séociation's
LAW COLLEGE, JAMKHAND)

Yours sincerely,

[C.S. I(aﬁdpél]



THE BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA TRUST

21, ROUSE AVENUE, INSTITUTIONAL AREA (NEAR BAL BHAVAN) NEW DELHI-1100 02,
PHONE: 011-49225045, E-mail : trustbci@gmail.com pasranma,

BCIT:D: 97 /2016 DetddiI 2016
s
N

N
REMINDER 7 AN
1. The Principal/Librarian, f—{ 0j '

in @
Of all the Law Colleges Imparting Legal Education in India :;-"’;!

non

Z. The Registrars/Deans/Head of the Department NS

.

Faculty of Law all the Universities imparting Legal Education in India

Sub:- Annual Membership for Indian Bar Review (10 Set) - 2016 |
Sirs/Madam,

Please refer to the enclosed circular BCIT:D:36/2016(Circular No. 1/2016) dated:6.4.2016 for
annual membership for Indian Bar Review for (10 sets) for the year 2016. (copy of the above circular is
enclosed for ready reference). It is to inform you that so far Bar Council of India Trust has not received
Annual Membership subscription for the year 2016 and your institution not yet complied with the

direction issued in the above circular.

I'In view of the above circular (copy enclosed) you are advised to enroll your institution as an

n
Annuai member for IBR for the year 2016 by sending Demand Draft for Rs. 16,000/- {Rs.15,000/- for 10
set and Rs.1000/- towards courier charges/postal charge) in favour of “Bar Council of India Trust”
payable at New Delhi,

The Subscription rates is payable in advance by way of demand draft only to the “Bar Council of
India Trust” w.e.f. January -2016. The 10 set of Indian Bar Review will be sent to you through Regd.
Book Post or through Courier quarterly. Readers can place order by writing to the Secretary Incharge at
the office address for the Journal with full detail of postal Address along with the payment by way of
Demand Draft payable at New Delhi in the name of “Bar Council of India Trust". For Indian Bar Review
you may write a detail in the letter. For any query mail at trustbci@gmail.com or 011-49225045.

For placing the order with the Bar Council of India Trust the Subscription Form is enclosed with
this circular. Volume 1 and 2 of Indian Bar Review for the year 2016 are now available and will he sent

you without delay after receipt of above subscription amount.

As earlier informed that non-compliance of the above circular, the names of the law
colleges/universities will be included in the list of defaulters of non-compliance of Rules of the Bar
Council of India for its publication Indian Bar Review. You may ignore this circular if your institution
has already complied with the above circulars and deposited the IBR subscription amount of Rs.16,000/-

for the year 2016.

Thanking you,

vourssigearely, PRINCIPAL
T e en ) AT “ B.L.D.E. ASSOCIAT
apalf |~ LA COLLEGE, JAMKHANDY

[C. gﬁ(andpal] . =
% al | t

SecretarylncharggL_D_E_Im%?ﬁgN,s Dist. Bagalakote

Encl: As abovel AW COLLEGE, JAMIGHANDI.

Note:- Outstation chec}%fésst wWiPABL YD tertaimed only Demand Draft will be accepted.
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21, ROUSE AVENUE, INSTITUTIONAL AREA (NEAR BAL
NEW DELHI-1100 02. PHONE: 011- 49225045 E-mail : trUSMI 0

BCIT:D: 36  /2016(Circular No. 1/2016)

3. The Principal/Librarian (Law);
Ofall ’the Law Colleges lmpartmg Legal Education in India

4, The Regxstrars/Deans/Head of the Department/Lrbrarlan (law)
Faculty Of Law all the Universities imparting Legal Education in Indla

Sub:- Annual Subscriptlon for “INDIAN BAR REVIEW” (10 Set)- 2016
Sir/Madam,
The Bar Council of India Trust publishing law Journa! since 1980 and
" changed its name to “Indian Bar Review” with ISBN: 978-81- 931981-0-0. The.
journal is being brought out as a quarterly publication in March, June, September
and December every year. It is rated as one of the foremost legal periodicals
published in the country which is popular among lawyers. Judges, academics and

“students.

Your attention is drawn to Clause 15, Schedule Il of Rule 11 of Rules of

Legal Education 2008 stipulates that the minimum library requirements which is

to be fulfilled by the Institute imparting legal education in the country. As per the

above Clause, Centre of Legal Education/ University are mandatory to subscribe

“sufficient number of law Journals/ law books according to minimum standard
ratio of ten books for each registered students. The sufficient number of copies of

law Journal (Indian Bar Review)law books must be available in the Library as per

Book Student ratio pursumg law course three year or five year law course.

However, it has been observed and reported  that most of the
- college/universities are not subscrlbmg Law Journals as per stipulation of above
said clause which a violation of Rules of the Bar Council of India.

The Law Univers'tieé / Law Colleges in India are advised to subscribe
“indian Bar Review” for the year 2016 by sending Demand Draft for Rs.

16,000/- (Rs.15,000/- for 10 set and Rs. 1000/~ towards courier charges/postal
charge) in favour of “Bar Councxl of India Trust” payable at New Delhi.

- If due to any reason the Librarian of the College / University has not

subscribed the Indian Bar Review for its law Library for the year 2015, the
Librarian of college/university is advised to subscribe and to send Demand Draft
for Rs. 16,000/ (RsA5,00Q4y for 10 set and Rs 1000/~ towar ‘@
charges/postal 1a|’g@imﬁavour of “Bar Council of India Trust” payable7ath
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